PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3344209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOURI E. HAKIM	05/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADMAR INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3030 AURORA AVENUE	
City:	MONROE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D454642
Patent Number:	D617465
Patent Number:	D634439
Patent Number:	D667558
Patent Number:	D671793
Patent Number:	D708900
Patent Number:	D721914
Patent Number:	6241110
Patent Number:	6453562
Patent Number:	6647828
Patent Number:	6848339
Patent Number:	8192464
Patent Number:	8696705
Application Number:	29420731
Application Number:	29496495
Application Number:	29511892
Application Number:	29511898
Application Number:	29511902
Application Number:	29511906
Application Number:	29511910

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0396

503297591

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29511913
Application Number:	13231302
Application Number:	14197979
Application Number:	14481471
Application Number:	62062609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: leonard.friedman@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: LEONARD FRIEDMAN
Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	522374/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ifriedman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory-Assgnmt-7May2015#page1.tif source=Confirmatory-Assgnmt-7May2015#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

"LNC Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LUV N' CARE, LTD., a Louisiana corporation with an office at 3030 Aurora Avenue, Monroe, Louisiana 71201, and Nouri E. HAKIM, a resident of Louisiana with a mailing address at 3030 Aurora Avenue, Monroe, Louisiana 71201, [collectively, the Assignors] have assigned and do hereby assign to ADMAR INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with an office at 3030 Aurora Avenue, Monroe, Louisiana 71201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter in the LNC Patents, and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said LNC Patents.

The Assignors agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any post-issuance proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 5-6-15

Date: 5-6-15

Nouri E. HAKIM

LUV N' CARE, LTD. By Nouri E. Hakim

Chief Executive Office

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0398

EXHIBIT A LNC PATENTS

US D454,642
US D617,465
US D634,439
US D667,558
US D671,793
US D708,900
US D721,914
US 6,241,110
US 6,453,562
US 6,647,828
US 6,848,339
US 8,192,464
US 8,696,705
US 29/420,731
US 29/496,495
US 29/511,892
US 29/511,898
US 29/511,902
US 29/511,906
US 29/511,910
US 29/511,913
US 13/231,302
HS 14/107 070

US 14/481,471 US 62/062,609

RECORDED: 05/07/2015

PATENT REEL: 035590 FRAME: 0399